



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001986
Date 26 Feb 2018

Rough sleeping Outreach Services

Request:

1. Please provide a breakdown of how the council has spent its Flexible Homelessness Support Grant to date, as provided by the Ministry of Housing, Communities & Local Government from 1 April 2017.
2. Has the council given any of this grant to a property company owned/run by the council? If yes, how much money has been given, and please detail how will the money be spent, and on what kind of accommodation*?

* "Kind of accommodation" refers to whether a project/planned project consists of affordable housing, market rate, or mixed.

Please provide a response in an Excel/CSV format.

Response:

- 1) The council is still in the process of finalising its plans to spend the Flexible Homelessness Support Grant to meet the council's responsibilities under the Homeless Reduction Act
- 2) No